Andrea Nagel
Biographical details

22 November 1968
1971

1988

1988-89

1989-92

1992-98
1994-96
1998
1998/99
from 1999
2001
2004-06
since 2006

born in Sobernheim/Nahe

family moves to Stuttgart

Abitur, Zeppelin-Gymnasium Stuttgart

Evening art school, Kolping-Bildungswerk Stuttgart (Prof. Hugo Peters,
Ulrich Klieber, Christine Hilland))

Studied German language and literature, philosophy and art history at the
University of Stuttgart

Studio assistant to Angelika Flaig and Frieder Kuihner

Studied art at the HBK Kassel with Norbert Radermacher and Alf Schuler
Co-founder of the Stellwerk Gallery at the Kulturbahnhof Kassel

Diploma in Fine Arts

.Meisterschiler* student of Professor Alf Schuler

freelance work as an artist

move to Berlin

further professional training in Trier

Artist in Berlin and Lecturer in several formation Institutes



