Andrea Nagel

2004-06

since 2006

Biographical details

22 November 1968	born in Sobernheim/Nahe
1971	family moves to Stuttgart
1988	Abitur, Zeppelin-Gymnasium Stuttgart
1988-89	Evening art school, Kolping-Bildungswerk Stuttgart (Prof. Hugo Peters,
	Ulrich Klieber, Christine Hilland))
1989-92	Studied German language and literature, philosophy and art history at the
	University of Stuttgart
	Studio assistant to Angelika Flaig and Frieder Kühner
1992-98	Studied art at the HBK Kassel with Norbert Radermacher and Alf Schuler
1994-96	Co-founder of the Stellwerk Gallery at the Kulturbahnhof Kassel
1998	Diploma in Fine Arts
1998/99	"Meisterschüler" student of Professor Alf Schuler
from 1999	freelance work as an artist
2001	move to Berlin

Artist in Berlin and Lecturer in several formation Institutes

further professional training in Trier